PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/08/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. David Paul Hamilton	11/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lag And Load Inc.	
Street Address:	36 Ridge Road, South	
City:	Ridgeway, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L0S 1N0	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5916036
Patent Number:	5876292
Patent Number:	5938539
Patent Number:	5924934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)629-5240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-629-5240

Email: patents@jvsinventions.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Stewart

Address Line 1: 1308 Henry Balch Dr

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32810

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Stewart

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 025359 FRAME: 0279 \$160 00 59160°

501350226

source=Hamilton_to_Evershed_assign_cover#page1.tif source=Hamilton_to_Evershed_assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025359 FRAME: 0280

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Lag And Load Inc.			
David Paul Hamilton	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 36 Ridge Road, South			
Execution Date(s) November 8, 2010				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Ridgeway			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: LOS 1N0			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 5916036, 5876292, 5938539, 5924934 tached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4			
Name: John V. Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_160			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1308 Henry Balch Dr				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information			
State: FL Zip: 32810				
Phone Number: 407-629-5240	Marian Marian Marian			
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: patents@jvsinventions.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: John V Stuvent	November 15, 2010			
/ Signature	Date			
John V. Stewart, registration no. 38627 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Inventions and Patents

For value received, <u>David Paul Hamilton</u> of <u>732 Romie Hill Ave, PO Box 165, Shannon, MS</u> 38868, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Lag and Load Inc., 36 Ridge Road, South, Ridgeway ON, LOS 1NO, Canada and its successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions and patents owned by Assignor:

Title	U.S. Patent	Issued
Weight Shift Monitor for Golfers	5916036	06-29-1999
Audible Wrist Angle Indicator for Golfers	5876292	03-02-1999
Golf Swing Practice Aid	5938539	08-17-1999
Golf Swing Practice Club with Laser Pointer	5924934	07-20-1999

Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any of the above inventions and patents in the U.S., and to uphold the validity of said patents and any reissues and extensions thereof and Assignee's interest therein. It is Assignee's responsibility to remember and pay all U.S. Patent Office maintenance fees on the above patents.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date below.

outer Date 11-8-10 David Paul Hamilton

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 11/15/2010

David Joseph-Hamilton

PATENT

REEL: 025359 FRAME: 0282